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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COLGATE
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case Nos. 24164, 24165, 24166, and 24167

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION

Tap Rock Resources III, LLC, through undersigned counsel, withdraws its notice of
objection to these matters proceeding by affidavit.

Respectfully submitted,

il /) T Q
Jennifer I. Bradfute

Bradfute Consulting & Legal Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 90233

Albuquerque, NM 87199

Phone 505.264.8740
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com

Attorney for Tap Rock Resources I1I, LLC

Released to Imaging: 3/7/2024 3:23:46 PM



Received by OCD: 3/7/2024 9:06:02 AM Page 2 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 7, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
(505) 982-4554

(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Colgate Production, LLC and Permian Resources Operating, LLC

Jordan L. Kessler

EOG RESOURCES, INC.

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(432) 488-6108

Jordan kessler@eogresources.com

Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

HOLLAND & HART, LLP
Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for MRC Delaware Resources Company, LLC, COG Operating LLC, and Concho
Oil & Gas LLC

Respectfully submitted,

J{n\-nif@. Bradfute
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Bradfute Consulting & Legal Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 90233
Albuquerque, NM 87199
Phone 505.264.8740
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com

Attorney for Tap Rock Resources 111, LLC
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